MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




LAWS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

AS PASSED BY THE

One Hundred and Sixth Legislature
1ST SPECIAL SESSION
JANUARY 2, 1974 TO MARCH 29, 1974

AND BY THE

One Hundred and Seventh Legislature
REGULAR SESSION
JANUARY 1, 1975 TO JULY 2, 1975

PUBLISHED BY THE DIRECTOR OF LEGISLATIVE RESEARCH IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REVISED STATUTES OF 1964, TITLE 3,
SECTION 164, SUBSECTION 6.

Tue KnowLTON AND MCLEARY COMPANY
FarMiNcron, MAINE
1975



RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

AS PASSED BY THE

One ‘Hunclrecl and Seventh Legislature

1975




2208
CHAP. 31 RESOLVES, 1975

CHAPTER 27

RESOLVE, to Reimburse Gordon Wiley of Littleton for
Loss of Poultry by Fox.

Gordon Wiley; reimbursed. Resolved: That there is appropriated to
Gordon Wiley of Littleton from the General Fund the sum of $32 for loss
of poultry destroyed by fox.

Effective October 1, 1975

CHAPTER 28

RESOLVE, to Reimburse Marcia S. Webster of Auburn for
Loss by Fire Caused by State Ward.

Marcia S. Webster; reimbursed. Resolved: That there is appropriated
from the General Fund, to be paid to Marcia S. Webster of Auburn, the sum
of $868, as a full and final settlement of her claim against the State for fire
loss caused by a state ward.

Effective October 1, 1975

CHAPTER 29

RESOLVE, to Reimburse G. Gordon Gilman of Stow for Loss of
Bee Hives by Bear.

G. Gordon Gilman; reimbursed. Resolved: That there is appropriated
from the General Fund the sum of $135 to be paid to G. Gordon Gilman of
Stow as a full and final settlement of his claim against the State for loss of
3 bee hives and honey destroyed by bhear.

Effective October 1, 1975

CHAPTER 30
RESOLVE, to Reimburse Edgar Tupper of Madison for Loss of Beehives
by Bear.

Edgar Tupper; reimbursed. Resolved: That there is appropriated from
the General Fund the sum of $340 to be paid to Edgar Tupper of Madison
as a full and final settlement of his claim against the State of Maine for loss
of 7 heehives destroyed by bear.

Effective October 1, 1975

CHAPTER 31

RESOLVE, to Reimburse Eugene W. Downer of Magalloway Plantation
for Automobile Damage Due to Highway Construction.

Eugene W. Downer; reimbursed. Resolved: That there is appropriated
from the General Highway FFund the sum of $392 to be paid to Eugene W.
Downer of Magalloway Plautation for damage to his motor vehicle due to
highway construction.

Effective October 1, 1975



